
Indian River County Florida

Legislation Text

Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.ircgov.com

Change Order No. 1, Indian River County Tax Collector’s Office Expansion, IRC-2030
Staff recommends approving Change Order No. 1 authorizing the $91,157.40 increase to the contract with
DHC and authorizing the Public Works Director to sign Change Order No.1 on behalf of the Board.  The new
total contract price will be $614,219.76.

File #: 22-0526, Version: 1

Indian River County Florida Printed on 8/31/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

